
New position 

this season

Voting 

Member Name Position Phone # Email Address

Yes Yes Anthony Roman President 619-410-7971 anthonyjroman@gmail.com

No Yes Patrick Runk 1st Vice President 619-861-6950 prunk9352@att.net

Yes Yes Jason Jervis 2nd Vice President 619-249-8535 jason.r.jervis@gmail.com

Yes Yes Maria Diaz Secretary 619-248-9171 meecgd@gmail.com

Yes Yes Daniel Roberts Parliamentarian 619-971-0359 daniel.roberts59@gmail.com

Yes Yes Dave Dolecki Safety Officer 619-944-3152 david.m.dolecki@gmail.com

Yes Yes Wendy Siford Information Officer 619-851-5496 whllinformationofficer@gmail.com

Yes Yes Adriana Roman Lower Division Player Agent 619-203-2794 westhillslllowerplayeragent@gmail.com

Yes Yes Andrea Carey Upper Division Player Agent 619-972-2056 westhillsllupperplayeragent@gmail.com

No Yes Joe Carey Equipment Manager 858-437-7423 whll.equipmanager@gmail.com

No Yes Robert Chassar Field Maintenance Coordinator 619-971-1671 rjconcreteconst@gmail.com

Yes Yes Danielle Gregus Auxiliary President 619-729-0882 dmgregus@gmail.com

No No Char Jervis Auxiliary Vice President 619-647-0463 dickscharlotte@gmail.com

No Yes Sarah Lawson Head Scorekeeper 619-392-9901 ScorekeeperSarah@gmail.com

No Yes Bill Balog Head Umpire 619-719-7250 baloghouse@cox.net

Yes Yes Jeremy Smith Manager Coordinator 619-606-2582 jrmy12@hotmail.com

Yes No Eric Richards Member at Large 619-306-6066 ericrichards27@gmail.com

No No Eric Kingery Member at Large 619-571-6281 ekingery2@gmail.com

No No Chris Hamand Member at Large 619-723-9597 chamand44@cox.net

Yes No Will DeFelice Member at Large 619-504-5210 wwdefelice@gmail.com

No No Chris Diaz Member at Large 619-655-0333 chrisgd@ahern.com

Yes No Tom Monroe Member at Large 619-672-7218 ranger1tom@gmail.com

No No Mike McEwen Member at Large 619-990-8487 mcewenmike@gmail.com

No No Brett DeLong Member at Large brettd@cox.net

Yes Brad Lawson Member at Large 619-454-2080 lawtuis@yahoo.com

Yes No Lara Kulak Member at Large 619-508-0145 poprcks@yahoo.com

Need 2/3 to vote.  Cannot be all managers/coaches. Created 9/11/21
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